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Alex Auld <aauld@akrf.com>

Fwd: Port Cortlandt Noise Impact Assessment
1 message

Anthony Russo <arusso@portcortlandt.com> Tue, Sep 15, 2020 at 1:51 PM
To: "aauld@akrf.com" <aauld@akrf.com>

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Anthony Russo <arusso@portcortlandt.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 8, 2020 8:34:54 PM
To: Linda Puglisi <lindap@townofcortlandt.com>; James Creighton <jimcinny@gmail.com>;
debrac@townofcortlandt.com <debrac@townofcortlandt.com>; richardb@townofcortlandt.com
<richardb@townofcortlandt.com>; ffarrell@townofcortlandt.com <ffarrell@townofcortlandt.com>
Cc: michaelp@townofcortlandt.com <michaelp@townofcortlandt.com>; Michael Cunningham
<mcunningham@townofcortlandt.com>; TFWESQ@aol.com <TFWESQ@aol.com>; Rosemary Boyle Lasher
<RosemaryB@townofcortlandt.com>; ChrisK@townofcortlandt.com <ChrisK@townofcortlandt.com>;
micheller@townofcortlandt.com <micheller@townofcortlandt.com>; stephenf@townofcortlandt.com
<stephenf@townofcortlandt.com>; Michael Lee <mlee@portcortlandt.com>; Jus�n Seeney
<jseeney@portcortlandt.com>; Jeffrey Taub <jtaub@akrf.com>
Subject: Port Cortlandt Noise Impact Assessment
 
Good Evening Supervisor Puglisi and Town Board Members,

See attached for the Noise Technical Memorandum for the proposed Port Cortlandt project.

With the submission on Friday and this submission the Town now has the technical assessments for the key areas of:

— Port Operations 
— Traffic
— Economics
— Visual
— Noise

Thanks 

Anthony Russo
Vice President 
arusso@portcortlandt.com
914 393 3099
www.portcortlandt.com
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